
2020 Northeastern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-12   Conf: 3-4Home: 5-5Away: 4-7Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (137), Opp (162)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Orr (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Fehr (1), Phipps (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Hight (8), Murphey (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Key 2, Bell 1, Browne 1, Howard 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (56-64), Hight (22-25), Jones (7-8), Murphey (6-6), Callison (4-5), Howard (3-3), Smithey (3-4), Summers (3-3), Bell (2-2),
Browne (2-2), 36 (1-1), Bell (1-3), Key (1-1), Swanson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Freeman, Blake .385 20-20 78 14 30 4 0 2 16 40 .513 5 2 3 0 .430 1 1 1-3 37 3 1 .976
10 Orr, Chaz .360 20-20 75 10 27 4 0 2 16 37 .493 9 0 10 0 .429 0 1 2-2 27 30 6 .905
6 O'Neill, Wes .304 18-17 56 7 17 3 0 0 3 20 .357 11 1 10 1 .420 1 0 0-3 1 0 0 1.000
14 Fehr, Reid .297 21-21 64 13 19 7 0 0 8 26 .406 7 1 12 0 .375 0 5 2-2 41 4 2 .957
27 Klingensmith, Collin .284 21-21 81 22 23 2 1 4 16 39 .481 12 0 13 1 .372 1 2 4-7 35 49 6 .933
2 Phipps, Jaxon .271 21-21 85 13 23 7 1 0 14 32 .376 4 2 13 2 .312 2 0 2-3 34 51 2 .977
7 Swanson, Nic .254 20-19 71 9 18 2 2 0 11 24 .338 3 0 19 0 .280 1 1 6-6 149 6 2 .987
24 Hight, Dylan .241 19-19 58 11 14 2 0 3 7 25 .431 11 3 17 2 .389 0 2 2-3 130 22 2 .987
15 Murphey, Justin .375 5-3 8 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 4 0 2 0 .583 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
19 Conn, Michael .182 7-2 11 1 2 1 0 0 5 3 .273 2 0 4 0 .286 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
11 Hartter, Traice .163 15-12 43 6 7 1 0 0 2 8 .186 5 0 6 0 .245 1 1 0-0 15 0 1 .938
23 Ketcher, Koby .158 8-8 19 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 1 0 8 0 .200 0 1 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
28 West, Conner .143 5-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 3 0 2 0 .294 0 1 0-1 10 2 0 1.000
1 Kennedy, Matt .000 10-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 1 .111 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
20 20 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Felts, Zach .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 21-21 672 112 188 34 4 11 103 263 .391 78 9 120 7 .359 8 15 21-32 517 209 26 .965
Opponents .270 21-21 667 118 180 36 3 19 108 279 .418 95 25 154 7 .380 3 15 28-33 523 221 35 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Swanson, Nic 0.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 2 8.1 7 0 0 1 9 1 0 0 .241 1 2 1 0 1
34 Gage, Keaton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
25 Browne, Colt 2.38 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 11 4 3 6 9 2 0 2 .262 3 1 0 1 1
18 Smithey, Jonathan 3.37 3-2 6 6 1 0-0 0 34.2 35 22 13 6 39 9 2 5 .250 2 5 1 0 2
3 Neal, Konner 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 .300 1 0 2 0 0
29 Key, Seth 4.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 4 4 5 9 4 0 0 .250 5 0 0 0 0
32 Bell, Cohen 4.15 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 18 9 8 10 13 5 0 1 .269 3 1 0 0 1
35 Sturgeon, Nolan 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 3 3 13 6 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
39 Bell, Connor 5.25 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 8 7 11 7 3 0 2 .209 2 1 0 0 1
31 Callison, Lee 5.40 1-2 4 4 0 0-1 0 18.1 16 11 11 9 21 4 0 0 .246 3 6 0 0 4
16 Jones, Dakodah 5.60 1-2 6 3 0 0-0 1 17.2 19 12 11 6 10 1 1 6 .275 3 0 0 0 1
13 Carlin, Spencer 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 2
9 Summers, Ryan 7.04 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 12 12 12 19 1 0 1 .283 4 2 0 2 0
36 36 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 .353 1 0 0 0 0
21 Rains, John 12.46 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 6 6 1 5 1 0 0 .412 1 1 0 0 2
33 Howard, Cal 12.91 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 12 11 6 3 1 0 1 .394 3 2 0 0 0
17 Hestand, Bryce 16.20 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 6 3 3 1 2 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.11 9-12 79 21 1 1 4 172.2 180 118 98 95 154 36 3 19 .270 33 25 4 3 15
Opponents 4.70 12-9 72 21 1 1 5 174.1 188 112 91 78 120 34 4 11 .280 22 9 3 8 15



2020 Northeastern State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Murphey, Justin 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
28 West, Conner 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smithey, Jonathan 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Ketcher, Koby 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jones, Dakodah 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
19 Conn, Michael 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Howard, Cal 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Summers, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Key, Seth 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Rains, John 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bell, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
13 Carlin, Spencer 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 O'Neill, Wes 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Neal, Konner 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sturgeon, Nolan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Swanson, Nic 157 149 6 2 .987 8 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hight, Dylan 154 130 22 2 .987 0 22 3 .880 8 0
2 Phipps, Jaxon 87 34 51 2 .977 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Freeman, Blake 41 37 3 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fehr, Reid 47 41 4 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hartter, Traice 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Klingensmith, Collin 90 35 49 6 .933 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kennedy, Matt 11 4 6 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Orr, Chaz 63 27 30 6 .905 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Callison, Lee 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Bell, Cohen 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Browne, Colt 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hestand, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gage, Keaton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 36 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Felts, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 20 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 752 517 209 26 .965 33 28 4 .875 10 0
Opponents 779 523 221 35 .955 37 21 10 .667 7 0


